BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 363 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 4, after the second "the" insert "construction and".

On page 2, in lines 10, 13, 16, and 18, in each instance, after "PROPOSED" insert "<u>SOLID</u> <u>WASTE</u>"; after line 19, insert:

"(B) FOR THE PURPOSES OF SUBSECTION (A)(1) OF THIS SECTION, A NEW PERMIT DOES NOT INCLUDE A PERMIT APPLICATION FOR EXPANSION OR MAJOR MODIFICATION OF AN EXISTING FACILITY.";

in line 20, strike "(B)" and substitute "<u>(C)</u>"; in line 21, strike "DISPOSAL SYSTEM" and substitute "<u>ACCEPTANCE FACILITY</u>"; and in the same line, strike "SYSTEM" and substitute "<u>SOLID</u> <u>WASTE ACCEPTANCE FACILITY</u>".